

# **Customer Information Notification**

Issue Date: 14-Jul-2019 Effective Date: 15-Jul-2019

## 201805041IU01



## **Management Summary**

Update to original.

The i.MX6 Reference Manuals have been updated for the following product lines:

i.MX 6DualPlus / i.M

i.MX 6Dual / Quad

i.MX 6Solo / DualLite

i.MX 6SoloX

i.MX 6SoloLite

## **Change Category**

☐ Wafer Fab	Assembly	Product Marking	□ Test	Design
Process	Process		Location	
☐ Wafer Fab	Assembly	Mechanical	□ Test	☐ Errata
Materials	Materials	Specification	Process	
Wafer Fab	•	Packing/Shipping/Labeling	Test	<b>▼</b> Electrical
Location	Location	racking/Shipping/Labeling	Equipment	spec./Test coverage
Firmware	Other			

iMX6DQ+, iMX6DQ, iMX6SDL, iMX6SL, iMX6SX Reference Manual Updates

### **Description**

This is an update to CIN: 201805041I to add additional part numbers.

I.MX6 Reference Manuals have new revisions for the following product lines:

i.MX 6QuadPlus

i.MX 6DualPlus

i.MX 6Quad

i.MX 6Dual

i.MX 6DualLite

i.MX 6Solo

i.MX 6SoloLite

i.MX 6SoloX

The revision history for each Reference Manual is attached to this notice.

The updated reference manuals can be found on the i.MX6 landing page on www.nxp.com

https://www.nxp.com/products/microcontrollers-and-processors/arm-based-processors-and-mcus/i.mx-applications-processors/i.mx-6-processors:IMX6X\_SERIES

#### Reason

Reference Manual customer notification for new document revisions.

#### **Identification of Affected Products**

Product identification does not change

#### **Update Information**

This is an update to CIN: 201805041I to add additional part numbers.

## Anticipated Impact on Form, Fit, Function, Reliability or Quality

No impact on form, fit, function, reliability or quality.

## **Additional information**

Additional documents: view online

## **Contact and Support**

For all inquiries regarding the ePCN tool application or access issues, please <u>contact NXP</u> <u>"Global Quality Support Team"</u>.

For all Quality Notification content inquiries, please contact your local NXP Sales Support team.

For specific questions on this notice or the products affected please contact our specialist direct

Name James Hoffmann

**Position** Marketing

e-mail address mailto:james.hoffmann@nxp.com?subject=Support

At NXP Semiconductors we are constantly striving to improve our product and processes to ensure they reach the highest possible Quality Standards.

Customer Focus, Passion to Win.

NXP Quality Management Team.

## **About NXP Semiconductors**

NXP Semiconductors N.V. (NASDAQ: NXPI) provides High Performance Mixed Signal and Standard Product solutions that leverage its leading RF, Analog, Power Management, Interface, Security and Digital Processing expertise. These innovations are used in a wide range of automotive, identification, wireless infrastructure, lighting, industrial, mobile,

# consumer and computing applications.

NXP Semiconductors
High Tech Campus, 5656 AG Eindhoven, The Netherlands
© 2006-2010 NXP Semiconductors. All rights reserved.